unto the lessor all mines, minerals in and under the said 
land or any sort thereof for establishing (i) Alloy Tool D 
and Special Steel Plant (ii) the Roll Foundry Project. 

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESS ETH: 

In consideration of the payment to the lessor by the 
lessee of the premium or salami of Rs.24,48,670/- E 
(Rupees Twenty four lacs forty eight thousand six 
hundred seventy only) calculated at Rs.7000/- (Rupees 
Seven thousand only) per acre (including proportionate 
development case of the area on or before the execution 
of these presents and of the rent hereby reserved and · F 
of the covenants and agreements on the part of the

[...]

is given for ninety nine (99) years to the lessee by the 
lessor subject to renewal at the opti"on of either Party 
for such period as may be mutually agreed upon. 

c 

D 

2. That the lessee shall pay annually to the State 
Government or their nominee as rent, the sum of 
Rs.17,490.50 (Rupees Seventeen Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety and Fifty Paisa only) at the rate of Rs.50/ 
- per acre in one installment on or before 31st March, 
every year. The said rent is liable to be revised every 
twenty years in accordance with provisions of law or 
any Rules framed by Government of Bihar as may be in